OP \$40,00 2416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent		03/31/2004	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 N. Andrews Avenue	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416885	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: cgoe@lfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie J. Lott, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie J. Lott, Esq.	
Signature:	/Catherine Goe, Paralegal/	
Date:	04/15/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0650

900023176

Total Attachments: 3 source=Canadian Release re 885#page1.tif source=Canadian Release re 885#page2.tif source=Canadian Release re 885#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0651

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1065044

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0652 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent, as Assignee

Name:

Title: ASST GENERAL MANAGE

S-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest (Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc.)

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Registered:

Mark Docket No.	Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods/Services	Owner
W. WABASH VALLEY and Design 8278-0005	2,315,266;	February 8, 2000	furniture, etc.	Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc.
WABASH VALLEY 8278-0004	2,238,269;	April 13, 1999	furniture, etc.	Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc.
WABASH VALLEY MANUFACTURING, INC.	1,426,501	January 27, 1987	furniture, etc.	Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc.
SPYDER 8278-0017	2415151		outdoor furniture for commercial park and industrial use	Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 8278-0018	2416885		outdoor furniture for commercial park and industrial use	Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc.



Schedule A-1

RECORDED: 04/15/2005